uniohm Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors lJR
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Tape in Box Packing (Ammo Pack) (455 & 2)

1
=1 -
P
B H7-1.0maxgx  “L1-L2=1.0 Max. &K
f R=0 ZW:0
*5=0.5 Max. A

PT-26:0.8 Max, BBA
part No Type Dimension of T/B( R<) (mm) Qty./Box
B xE 0 P As5 Bx5 5 BnE/=

Carbon Film Fixed Resistors ( Fix & & & FE H 28 )

CFROWS CFR-12 52+1 5203 75 70 255 5,000
CFROS4 CFR-25-S 5241 5203 75 70 255 5,000
CFROW4 CFR-25 52+1 5+03 75 98 255 5,000
CFROW2 CFR-50 521 5403 75 45 255 1,000
CFRO1S CFR-100-S 52+1 5+0.3 86 82 255 1,000
CFROTW CFR-100 64+5 10+0.5 94 88 255 1,000
CFRO2S CFR-200-S 64+5 10+0.5 94 88 255 1,000
CFRO2W CFR-200 64+5 10+0.5 90 88 255 500
CFRO3S CFR-300-S 64+5 10+0.5 90 88 255 500
CPROW2 CPR-50 52+1 503 75 116 255 5,000
CPROTW CPR-100 52+1 5403 75 45 255 1,000
CPRO2W CPR-200 52+1 503 86 82 255 1,000

Precision Metal Film Lilm Fixed Resistors ( £ /2 X E T EBFESE )

MFOW8 MF-12 52+1 5403 75 70 255 5,000
MF0S4 MF-25-S 5241 5403 75 70 255 5,000
MF004 MF-40-SS 52+1 5+0.3 75 70 255 5,000
MFOW4 MF-25 5241 5403 75 98 255 5,000
MFO0S2 MF-50-S 5241 5403 75 98 255 5,000
MF006 MF-60-S 5241 503 75 98 255 5,000
MFOW2 MF-50 52+1 5+0.3 75 45 255 1,000
MFO01S MF-100-S 5241 503 75 45 255 1,000
MFO1W MF-100 52+1 5+0.3 86 82 255 1,000
MF02S MF-200-S 521 503 86 82 255 1,000
MFo2W MF-200 64+5 10£0.5 94 88 255 1,000
MFO03S MF-300-S 64+5 10+0.5 94 88 255 1,000
MFO3W MF-300 64+£5 10£0.5 90 88 255 500

Metal Film Power Resistors ( & X% B EEBPESS )

PMRO1S PMR-100-S 52£1 503 75 98 255 5,000
PMR02S PMR-200-S 52+1 5+0.3 86 82 255 1,000
PMR03S PMR-300-S 64+5 10+0.5 90 88 255 1,000

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

& RERREEESIN LS,
109



UR

UNI-ROYAL
BARYE

Tape in Box Packing (Ammo Pack) (4

Part No
Hs

Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors

<< B PR 3R B SRR

Type
ESit]

(o]

=
oo

Metal Oxide Film Fixed Resistors ( & /@& {t I E EFEFESS)

MOROW4
MORO0S2
MOROW2
MORO1S
MOROTW
MOR02S
MOR02W
MORO03S
MORO3W
MORO05S
MORO5W

MOR-25
MOR-50-S
MOR-50
MOR-100-S
MOR-100
MOR-200-S
MOR-200
MOR-300-S
MOR-300
MOR-500-S
MOR-500

52+1
52+1
52+1
52+1

Metal Glaze Film Fixed Resistors (¥5%5 I 1 fh f% (=] £ F8 P 28)

Fi

o

MGROW4
MGROW?2
MGROTW
MGRO2W
MGRO3W
MGR0S2
MGRO1S
MGRO02S
MGRO3U
MGR03S

MGR-25
MGR-50
MGR-100
MGR-200
MGR-300
MGR-50-S
MGR-100-S
MGR-200-S
MGR-300-5S
MGR-300-S

sible Resistors ( R 22 E3BHZS)

FRNOW4
FRNOS2
FRN004
FRNOW2
FRNO75
FRNOTW
FRNO1A
FRNO2W
FRNO3W

FRN-25
FRN-50-S
FRN-40
FRN-50
FRN-75
FRN-100
FRN-150
FRN-200
FRN-300

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

& RERFREEEF LA
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5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5203
5+0.3
10+0.5
10+0.5
10+0.5
10+0.5
10+£0.5

5+0.3
5+0.3
5203
10+£0.5
10+0.5
5+0.3
5+03
5203
5+0.3
10+0.5

5+03
5203
5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5203
5203
5+0.3
104+0.5

1=6+1

P

P

Z%Z:] JOmaxigk

Dimension of T/B( R<) (mm)
At5

75
75
75
75
86
86
90
90
90
90
115

75
75
86
90
90
75
75
86
86
90

75
75
75
75
80
80
86
86
90

B+5

116
116
45
70
82
82
119
119
88
88
124

116
70
82
119
88
116
70
82
82
119

116
116
116
45
70
70
82
82
119

*11-12=1.0 Max. A
ZW: 0

#5=0.5 Max. ;R K
PT-26: 0.8 Max. SR A

255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
500

255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255

255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255

www.royalohm.com

Qty./Box
HEe /=

5,000
5,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
500
500

4,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
4,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
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Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors

Tape in Box Packing (Ammo Pack) (455 & 2)

Part No
Bs

Wire Wound Fixed Resistors KNP (with Non-inductive KNPN & Anti-surge KNPA) 2 4% [E] E 28 ( & TR A KNPI STBK HEL KNPA)

KNP*W4
KNP*S2
KNP*W2
KNP*1S
KNP*1W
KNP*2S
KNP*2W
KNP*3S
KNP*3W
KNP*5S
KNP*5W

KNP*7S

Type
K

KNP*-25
KNP*-50-S
KNP*-50
KNP*-100-S
KNP*-100
KNP*-200-S
KNP*-200
KNP*-300-S
KNP*-300
KNP*-500-S
KNP*-500

KNP*-700-S

(o]

90+5

P

5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
10+0.5
10+0.5
10+0.5
10+0.5
10+0.5

10+0.5

Jumper Wires & Zero Ohm Resistors( Bk£XF1Z R I & E FBFHES)

ZWAO0
ZWBO
ZWB-1
ZWCo
ZWDO
ZWEOQ

Z0TOWS8
Zocows

ZOoToW4
Zocow4

ZW-A
ZW-B
ZW-B1
ZW-C
ZW-D
ZW-E

Z0T-12
Z0C-12

Z0T-25
70C-25

PT-26Type (PT-26 1Y)

CFROWS
MFOW8

CFROS4
MF0S4

MF004

CFROW4
MFOW4
FRNOW4

MF0S2
MORO0S2

MF006

CFR-12
MF-12

CFR-25-S
MF-25-S
MF-40-SS

CFR-25
MF-25
FRN-25
MF-50-S
MOR-50-S

MF-60-S

52+1
52+1
52+1
52+1
52+1

52+1

52+1

52+1

+1.5

+1.5

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

& FREFERREHEICEREA.

5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3
5+0.3

5+0.3

5203

5+0.3

5+0.5

5+0.5

5+0.5

5+0.5

5+0.5

5+0.5

R B EER Bl R

TE7=1.0maxi@i

R=0

Dimension of T/B( R<F) (mm)

A+5

75
75
75
75
86
86
90
90
90
90
115

115

75
75
75
75
75

75

75

75

50

50

50

50

50

50

B+5

116
116
45
45
82
82

98

116

116

116

70

98

66

66

66

100

100

100

*L1-12=1.0 Max. &K
ZW:0

*5=0.5 Max. A
PT-26:0.8 Max. A

255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
500

500

255
255
255
255
255

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

255

UR

UNI-ROYAL
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Qty./Box
HE8/2

5,000
5,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
500
500

500

10,000
10,000
10,000
8,000
8,000

7,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000
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Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors
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Tape in Reel (45 H&3%)

Part No
s

Type
]
%5 o

Carbon Film Fixed Resistors( i f% & & B [H2S)

CFROWS CFR-12 521
CFROS4 CFR-25-5 521
CFROW4 CFR-25 521
CFROW2 CFR-50 521
CFRO1S CFR-100-S 521
CFROTW CFR-100 645
CFRO2S CFR-200-5 645
CFRO2W CFR-200 645
CFRO3S CFR-300-S 645
CPROW2 CPR-50 52+1
CPROTW CPR-100 521
CPRO2W CPR-200 521

R B E R B 5T E

2230" (16x)

70~100mm leader
at beginning & end

=K

: \YZONWOOmmé&%
Paper Tape 4t

——

300mm leader at beginning and end
RIS B8 300nm 4R N

Dimension of T/R( R<}) (mm)

Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors ( /&R [E EFE[H2S)

MFoOwWs8 MF-12 52+1
MF0S4 MF-25-S 52+1
MF004 MF-40-SS 52+1
MFoOW4 MF-25 52+1
MF0S2 MF-50-S 52+1
MFoOW2 MF-50 52+1
MF006 MF-60-S 52+1
MFO01S MF-100-S 52+1
MFO1W MF-100 52+1
MF02S MF-200-S 52+1
MFo2W MF-200 64+5
MFO03S MF-300-S 64+5
MFO3W MF-300 64+5

Metal Film Power Resistors (F 1% /8 EFEAZS)

PMRO1S PMR-100-S 52+1
PMR02S PMR-200-S 52+1
PMRO03S PMR-300-S 64+5

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

3 TRETEREHEOESH.
112

A W+5 H+5 L+5
73+2 85 295 293
732 85 295 293
73+2 85 295 293
732 85 295 293
732 85 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
80+5 95 295 293

Flange —

%

Cylinder

O T

www.royalohm.com

::[15 51 |30%

Qty./Box
HEe/ =

5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
5,000

2,500

2,500

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
5,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
1,000
1,000

1,000

5,000
2,500

1,000
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Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors
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Tape in Reel (4R E2E)
Part No Type
Bs -3l 0

R B EER Bl R

2230' (16x)

70~100mm leader
at beginning & end
IEES
70~100mm&KH

\* Paper Tape 4t

Metal Oxide Film Fixed Resistors ( & /& & {VBE[E EFEPHES)

MOROW4 MOR-25 52+1
MORO0S2 MOR-50-S 52+1
MOROW?2 MOR-50 52+1
MORO01S MOR-100-S 52+1
MOROTW MOR-100 52+1
MOR02S MOR-200-S 52+1
MORO2W MOR-200 64+5
MORO03S MOR-300-S 64+5
MORO3W MOR-300 6445
MORO05S MOR-500-S 64+5
MORO5W MOR-500 90+5

Metal Glaze Film Fixed Resistors (¥&5%5 It 1% i f% (5] i FE PE 2%)

MGROW4 MGR-25 52+1
MGROW2 MGR-50 52+1
MGROTW MGR-100 52+1
MGRO2W MGR-200 6445
MGRO3W MGR-300 6445
MGR0S2 MGR-50-S 52+1
MGRO1S MGR-100-S 52+1
MGRO02S MGR-200-S 52+1
MGRO3U MGR-300-SS 52+1
MGRO03S MGR-300-S 64+5
Fusible Resistors( {RP% 228 A 2S)
FRNOWA4 FRN-25 5241
FRN0S2 FRN-50-5 5241
FRN004 FRN-40 5241
FRNOW2 FRN-50 5241
FRNO75 FRN-75 5241
FRNOTW FRN-100 5241
FRNO1A FRN-150 52+1
FRNO2W FRN-200 52+1
FRNO3W FRN-300 6445

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

&1 AURERREHREFMEESH.

300mm leader at beginning and end < Paper Tape 487
HITER 300nm 4% IS
Dimension of T/R( R<F) (mm)

A W+5 H+5 L+5
7342 85 295 293
7342 85 295 203
7342 85 295 293
7342 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
73+2 85 295 203
8045 95 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
8045 95 295 293
1155 121 310 310
7342 85 295 293
7342 85 295 293
73%2 85 295 293
8045 95 295 293
8045 95 295 203
73%2 85 295 293
73+2 85 295 293
73+2 85 295 293
73+2 85 295 293
80+5 95 295 293
732 85 295 203
7342 85 295 203
7342 85 295 203
7342 85 295 293
7342 85 205 293
7342 85 295 203
7342 85 205 203
7342 85 295 293
805 95 295 293

Flange: -
puiE 3

Cylinder
o T

Qty./Box

]

2/8

5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
700

5,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
5,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
1,000
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Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors

<< B PR 3R B SRR

Tape in Reel (fRH E:2E)

Part No
Bs

Type
XKE

[o]

A

300mm leader at beginning and end

RIS 300nm &K

Dimension of T/R( R<F) (mm)
W5

H+5

GIEES

\* Paper Tape 4

Wire Wound Fixed Resistors KNP (with Non-inductive KNPN & Anti-surge KNPA) 2245 [El 7E 28 ( & /AL KNPI S5Tihk HE! KNPA)

KNP*W4
KNP*S2
KNP*W2
KNP*1S
KNP*1W
KNP*2S
KNP*2W
KNP*3S
KNP*3W
KNP*5S
KNP*5W
KNP*7S

KNP*-25
KNP*-50-S
KNP*-50
KNP*-100-S
KNP*-100
KNP*-200-S
KNP*-200
KNP*-300-S
KNP*-300
KNP*-500-S
KNP*-500
KNP*-700-S

52+1
52+1
52+1
52+1
52+1
52+1
64+5
64+5
64+5
64+5
90£5
90+5

80+5
80+5
8045

Jumper Wires & Zero Ohm Resistors( Bk£ZF1Z R I E € EB FHES)

ZWAO0
ZWBO0
ZWB-1
ZWCo
ZWDO
ZWEO

Z0TOWs
Zocows

Z0TOW4
Z0oCow4

ZW-A
ZW-B
ZW-B1
ZW-C
ZW-D
ZW-E

Z0-12

Z0-25

52+1

52+1

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

& RERFREEEF LA

114

73+2
73£2
732

85
85
85
85
85
85
95
95
95
95
121
121

85
85
85
85
85
85

85

85

295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
310
310

295

295
295
295
295

295

295

70~100mm leader .
at beginning & end o

70~100mm4L

e
Gl

293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
293
310
310

293
293
293
293
293
293

293

293

Flange: -
puiE 3

www.royalohm.com

Cylinder

Qty./Box

He/ =

5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
700
700

10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

5,000

5,000



uniohm Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors
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Bulk in Box Packing (Ei2t 2 %)

Part No Type
He %A

Carbon Film Fixed Resistors( fif% & & FE fH28)

CFROWS CFR-12
CFROS4 CFR-25-S
CFROW4 CFR-25
CFROW2 CFR-50
CFRO1S CFR-100-S
CFROTW CFR-100
CFR02S CFR-200-S
CFRO2W CFR-200
CFRO3S CFR-300-S
CPROW2 CPR-50
CPROTW CPR-100
CPRO2W CPR-200

Precision Metal Film Fixed Resistors ( & /& i£ & E F3PESS)

MFOWS8 MF-12
MF0S4 MF-25-S
MF004 MF-40-SS
MFOW4 MF-25
MF0S2 MF-50-S
MFOW2 MF-50
MF006 MF-60-S
MFO01S MF-100-S
MFOTW MF-100
MF02S MF-200-S
MFO2W MF-200
MFO03S MF-300-S
MFO3W MF-300

Metal Film Power Resistors (B IhZ % B R FHEES)

PMRO1S PMR-100-S
PMR02S PMR-200-S
PMRO03S PMR-300-S

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

i IRESREHEFLEESN.

A+5

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

140
140
140

R B EER Bl R

UR

UNI-ROYAL
BEE%E

e —

“

Dimension of B/B( R~f) (mm)

B+5

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80
80
80

C+5

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

240
240
240

Qty.of Bag/Box
K4E 2E

1,000/20,000
1,000/20,000
500/10,000
250/5,000
100/2,500
100/1,500
100/1,500
100/1,000
100/1,000
500/10,000
250/5,000
100/2,500

1,000/20,000
1,000/20,000
1,000/20,000
500/10,000
500/10,000
250/5,000
500/10,000
250/5,000
100/2,500
100/2,500
100/1,500
100/1,500
100/1,500

500/10,000
100/2,500
100/1,500

115
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Bulk in Box Packing (§i2t &%)

Part No
Bs

Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors

<< B PR 3R B SRR

Type
3

Metal Oxide Film Fixed Resistors ( /B L IEE EFEASE)

MOROW4
MORO0S2
MOROW?2
MORO01S
MOROTW
MOR02S
MORO02W
MORO03S
MORO3W
MORO05S
MORO5W
MORO7W
MOR0O8W
MOR0O9W

MOR-25
MOR-50-S
MOR-50
MOR-100-S
MOR-100
MOR-200-S
MOR-200
MOR-300-S
MOR-300
MOR-500-S
MOR-500
MOR-700
MOR-800
MOR-900

Metal Glaze Film Fixed Resistors (¥&5 223 18 ¥ FE & 7E FE PH2S)

MGROW4
MGROW2
MGROTW
MGRO2W
MGRO3W
MGR0S2
MGRO1S
MGR02S
MGRO3U
MGRO03S

MGR-25
MGR-50
MGR-100
MGR-200
MGR-300
MGR-50-S
MGR-100-S
MGR-200-S
MGR-300-5S
MGR-300-S

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

&1 AURERKEHEREF MRS

116

A5

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

Dimension of B/B( R<]) (mm)
Bx5

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

www.royalohm.com

e —

“

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

Qty.of Bag/Box
KHE 2YE

500/10,000
500/10,000
250/5,000
250/5,000
100/2,500
100/2,500
100/1,500
100/1,500
100/1,000
100/1,000
25/400
25/300
25/200

25/200

500/10,000
250/5,000
100/2,500
100/1,500
100/1,000

500/10,000
250/5,000
100/2,500
100/2,500
100/1,500



uniohm

Standard Packing of Coated Type Resistors
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Bulk in Box Packing (§2t &%)

PartNo
s
Fusible Resistors( % 223 PH28)
FRNOW4
FRNOS2
FRN004
FRNOW2
FRNO75
FRNOTW
FRNO1A
FRNO2W
FRNO3W

Type
Eit)

FRN-25
FRN-50-S
FRN-40
FRN-50
FRN-75
FRN-100
FRN-150
FRN-200

FRN-300

A+5

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

140

R B EER Bl R

Dimension of B/B( R~f) (mm)
B+5

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

UR

UNI-ROYAL
BEE%E

L =

~

C+5

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

Wire Wound Fixed Resistors KNP (with Non-inductive KNPN & Anti-surge KNPA) £24%[E| E 28 ( & /&AL KNPI SRk A3 KNPA)

KNP*W4
KNP*S2
KNP*W2
KNP*1S
KNP*1W
KNP02S
KNP*2W
KNP*3S
KNP*3W
KNP*5S
KNP*5W
KNP*7S
KNP*7W
KNP*8S
KNP*8W
KNP*9S
KNP*9W
KNP*AS

KNP*-25
KNP*-50-S
KNP*-50
KNP*-100-S
KNP*-100
KNP*-200-S
KNP*-200
KNP*-300-S
KNP*-300
KNP*-500-S
KNP*-500
KNP*-700-S
KNP*-700
KNP*-800-S
KNP*-800
KNP*-900-S
KNP*-900
KNP*-1000-S

Zero Ohm Resistors( TR E EEHEFEES )

ZOTOWS
Z0Cows

Z0ToW4
Z0Cow4

Note: Packing type customized is available upon request.

Z0-12

Z0-25

i1 JREFREHERLEESN.

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

140
140

140

140

140

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80

80

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

240

240

Qty.of Bag/Box
KUs 2¥E

500/10,000
500/10,000
500/10,000
250/5,000
250/5,000
250/5,000
100/2,500
100/2,500
100/1,500

500/10,000
500/10,000
250/5,000
250/5,000
100/2,500
100/2,500
100/1,500
100/1,500
100/1,000
100/1,000
25/400
25/400
25/300
25/300
25/200
25/200
25/200

25/200

1,000/20,000

500/10,000
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